## 503559619 11/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3606246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARRY LEE MOREFIELD	11/03/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VAXFORM LLC
Street Address:	116 RESEARCH DRIVE
City:	BETHLEHEM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18015

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14544577

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)553-9612

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-553-9611

Email: TBORDNER@BORDNER-IP.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS BORDNER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 39

Address Line 4: SUDBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 01776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAXFORM-005-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS BORDNER
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS BORDNER/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=14\_544577\_Assignment pg1\_VAXFORM-005-US#page1.tif source=14\_544577\_Assignment pg2\_VAXFORM-005-US#page1.tif

PATENT 503559619 REEL: 036984 FRAME: 0552

Patent
US Ser. No.: 14/544,577
Title: "Vaccine Formulation"
Filed: 23 January 2015
ASSIGNMENT

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Dr. Garry L Morefield, PhD, of 2213 Evening Sun Road, Nazareth, Pennsylvania, 18064, for good and valuable consideration from VaxForm LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 116 Research Drive. Bethlehem, PA 18015-4731 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Vaccine Formulation" described in U.S. Application No. 14/544,577 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 23 January 2015 by Dr. Garry L Morefield, and (2) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by me and (2) that I believe I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

VAXFORM-005-US Page 1 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 036984 FRAME: 0553

Patent
US Ser. No.: 14/544,577
Title: "Vaccine Formulation"
Filed: 23 January 2015
ASSIGNMENT

I do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

WITN	IESS my hand and	seal this 3 <sup>d</sup> day o	f November, 20	015.
		<u> </u>	z mj-ll	
			Dr. Garry L	Morefield
State of:	Pennsylva	a pia	<u>-</u>	
County of:	Northan	nston	_	
acknowledge		rument to be his free a	or. Garry L. Morefield and act and deed, before me	2 100
Julie Ann City of Bethlel My Commissi	ALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal Riedy, Notary Public nem, Northampton County on Expires Dec. 18, 2016  ANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES		Mie Am No	tary Public
My Commiss	sion expires:	12-18-16		San State San

VAXFORM-005-US Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/07/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036984 FRAME: 0554